
APPROVED 
AS TO FORM 

LAW DEPT. 
BRAMPTON 

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON 

BY-LAW 
Number _____ 87_-_9_2 ____________ _ 

To amend By-law 318-80 
(the Cemetery By-law) 

WHEREAS By-law 318-80 was passed on the 15th day of December, 
1980, to provide for the maintenance, management, regulation 
and control of certain cemeteries within the city of Brampton; 

AND WHEREAS Schedules Band C to By-law 318-80 provide for 
rates for cemetery charges; 

AND WHEREAS it is deemed appropriate to revise the rates for 
cemetery charges; 

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The corporation of the city of 
Brampton hereby ENACTS as follows: 

1. 

2. 

That By-law 318-80, as amended, is hereby further 
amended by deleting there from Schedule Band 
substituting therefor Schedule A to this by-law. 

That By-law 318-80, as amended, is hereby further 
amended by deleting therefrom Schedule C and 
substituting there for Schedule B to this by-law. 

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open Council 
this 11th day of May, 1992. 

Peter Robertson, 
Mayor 



SCHEDULE 'A' TO BY-LAW 87-92 

1 INTERMENT CHARGES 

Opening and closing of a grave - standard depth 

Adult 
Child (Container over 40" but under 60") 
Infant (Container not exceeding 40") 
Cremated Remains 

Opening and closing of grave - double depth 

Adult 
Child 
Infant 

Extra Charges for work performed at certain times 

On weekdays after 4:00 p.m. 
On Saturdays - 7:30 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. 

Minimum Charges (for three hours) 
Additional Hours 

On Sundays and City Holidays 
On Saturdays after 12:00 p.m. 

Minimum Charge (for three hours) 
Additional Hours 

Extra Charges 

Service charge for outer container more than 
34 inches wide, or more than 28 inches deep 
(to be allocated to perpetual care) 

Extra Charge 

Lowering Device 

Charges for travel time for interments, 
disinterments and foundation installations 
outside of Brampton Cemetery 

11 DISINTERMENT CHARGES 

Lowering remains to extra depth to place 
second body on top 

Adult 
Child 
Infant 

Removal of remains and re-burials in another 
location in the same cemetery - (from standard 
depth grave to standard depth grave 

Adult 
Child 
Infant 
Urns 

Removal of remains only, for re-burial in 
another cemetery 

Adult 
Child 
Infant 
Urns 

1991 

$ 355 
215 
110 
40 

400 
250 
115 

180 
60 

250 
83 

41 

55 

965 
585 
270 

1,145 
690 
315 
86 

895 
540 
245 

45 

1992 

$ 464 
281 
143 

75 

523 
326 
150 

237 
79 

327 
109 

54 

71 

219 

1,260 
764 
423 

1,496 
901 
411 
213 

1,169 
705 
320 
163 



PAGE 2. 

PRICES FOR CEMETERY SERVICES AND SUPPLIES 

Extra Charges 

A) Disinterment with wooden outer container 
B) Disinterment of wooden casket without any 

container 

Extra Charge 

Monument Foundations 

Charges relate to a number of square feet of 
surface area of the foundation at ground level 

Minimum charge is:-

- with foundation depth of 5 feet up to 
10 square feet surface area 

- over 10 square feet surface area 

Setting of Markers 

Setting of grave markers - up to 12" x 20" 
over 12" x 20" 

Setting of corner posts - 1 corner post 

set of - 4 corner posts) 

Removal of old foundation 

Travel time for setting of marker outside of 
Brampton Cemetery 

Charge for transfer of ownership of lots 

Extra Ground Maintenance on Request 

Planting 2 shrubs 
Installation of Flowerbed per sq. yd. or less 
Planting of flowerbed 
Flowerbed maintenance per sq. yd. or less/season 
Cleaning of monument 
Cleaning of flat marker 
Removal of shrub 

1991 

$ 225 

192 

75 

64 

50 
65 

12 

48 

2 

25 

30 

1992 

$ 294 

251 

96 

84 

65 
85 

16 

63 

150 

63 

2 

31 
63 
31 
50 
80 
31 
38 



, , ' 

SCHEDULE 'B' TO BY-LAW 87-92 

PRICES AND RATES CHARGED FOR LOTS IN THE BRAMPTON MUNICIPAL CEMETERY 

PRICE OF LOTS 

One adult lot 
Two adult lots 
Four adult lots 
One child lot 
One infant lot 
4-Grave Cremation Plots 
2-Grave Cremation Plots 

- 3'6" x 8' or, 
- 7' x 8' or, 
-14' x 8' or, 
- 3'6" x 7 ' 
- 2' x 3'6" 
- 3'6" x 3'6" 
- 3'6" x 2' 

3'6" x 11' 
7 ' x 11' 

14' x 11' 

The prices for lots includes the cost of perpetual care 
for the above purchase prices. The Corporation of the 
City of Brampton shall make the following allocations to 
the Perpetual Care Fund:-

One Adult Lot 
Two Adult Lots 
Four Adult Lots 
One Child Lot 
One Infant Lot 
4-Grave Cremation Plots 
2-Grave Cremation Plots 

1991 

$ 600 
1,200 
2,000 

500 
300 
450 
300 

240 
480 
800 
200 
150 
180 
150 

1992 

$ 784 
1,568 
2,613 

654 
393 
705 
393 

392 
784 

1,307 
314 
197 
353 
197 


