

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number_	87-92	
_		
To amend	d By-law 318-80	
(the Cer	metery By-law)	

87-92

WHEREAS By-law 318-80 was passed on the 15th day of December, 1980, to provide for the maintenance, management, regulation and control of certain cemeteries within the City of Brampton;

AND WHEREAS Schedules B and C to By-law 318-80 provide for rates for cemetery charges;

AND WHEREAS it is deemed appropriate to revise the rates for cemetery charges;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton hereby ENACTS as follows:

- That By-law 318-80, as amended, is hereby further amended by deleting therefrom Schedule B and substituting therefor Schedule A to this by-law.
- That By-law 318-80, as amended, is hereby further amended by deleting therefrom Schedule C and 2. substituting therefor Schedule B to this by-law.

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open Council this 11th day of May, 1992.

TE 192 05 108

Peter Robertson,

Mayor

City Clerk

SCHEDULE 'A' TO BY-LAW 87-92

1	INTERMENT CHARGES	<u>1991</u>	<u>1992</u>
	Opening and closing of a grave - standard depth		
	Adult Child (Container over 40" but under 60") Infant (Container not exceeding 40") Cremated Remains	\$ 355 215 110 40	\$ 464 281 143 75
	Opening and closing of grave - double depth		
	Adult Child Infant	400 250 115	523 326 150
	Extra Charges for work performed at certain times		
	On weekdays after 4:00 p.m. On Saturdays - 7:30 a.m. to 12:00 p.m.		
	Minimum Charges (for three hours) Additional Hours	180 60	237 79
	On Sundays and City Holidays On Saturdays after 12:00 p.m.		
	Minimum Charge (for three hours) Additional Hours	250 83	327 109
	Extra Charges		
	Service charge for outer container more than 34 inches wide, or more than 28 inches deep (to be allocated to perpetual care)	,	
	Extra Charge	41	54
	Lowering Device	55	71
	Charges for travel time for interments, disinterments and foundation installations outside of Brampton Cemetery		219
II	DISINTERMENT CHARGES		
	Lowering remains to extra depth to place second body on top		
	Adult Child Infant	965 585 270	1,260 764 423
	Removal of remains and re-burials in another location in the same cemetery - (from standard . depth grave to standard depth grave		
	Adult Child Infant Urns	1,145 690 315 86	1,496 901 411 213
	Removal of remains only, for re-burial in another cemetery		
	Adult	895	1,169
	Child Infant	540 245	705 320
	Urns	45	163

PRICES FOR CEMETERY SERVICES AND SUPPLIES

Extra Charges	<u>1991</u>	<u>1992</u>
A) Disinterment with wooden outer container B) Disinterment of wooden casket without any container		
Extra Charge	\$ 225	\$ 294
Monument Foundations		
Charges relate to a number of square feet of surface area of the foundation at ground level		
Minimum charge is:-	192	251
 with foundation depth of 5 feet up to 10 square feet surface area 	75	96
- over 10 square feet surface area	64	84
Setting of Markers		
Setting of grave markers - up to 12" x 20" - over 12" x 20"	50 65	65 85
Setting of corner posts - 1 corner post	12	16
set of - 4 corner posts)	48	63
Removal of old foundation		150
Travel time for setting of marker outside of Brampton Cemetery		63
Charge for transfer of ownership of lots	2	2
Extra Ground Maintenance on Request		
Planting 2 shrubs Installation of Flowerbed per sq. yd. or less Planting of flowerbed Flowerbed maintenance per sq. yd. or less/season Cleaning of monument	25	31 63 31 50 80
Cleaning of flat marker Removal of shrub	30	31 38

SCHEDULE 'B' TO BY-LAW 87-92

PRICES AND RATES CHARGED FOR LOTS IN THE BRAMPTON MUNICIPAL CEMETERY

,		<u>1991</u>	1992			
PRICE OF LOTS						
One adult lots Two adult lots Four adult lots One child lot One infant lot 4-Grave Cremation Plots 2-Grave Cremation Plots	- 3'6" x 8' or, 3'6" x 11' - 7' x 8' or, 7' x 11' -14' x 8' or, 14' x 11' - 3'6" x 7' - 2' x 3'6" - 3'6" x 2'	\$ 600 1,200 2,000 500 300 450 300	\$ 784 1,568 2,613 654 393 705 393			
The prices for lots includes the cost of perpetual care for the above purchase prices. The Corporation of the City of Brampton shall make the following allocations to the Perpetual Care Fund:-						
One Adult Lot Two Adult Lots Four Adult Lots One Child Lot One Infant Lot 4-Grave Cremation Plots		240 480 800 200 150 180	392 784 1,307 314 197 353			
2-Grave Cremation Plots		150	197			